
IAN:IIIBRS:11:I 1BIC.NOlO(J:I 
MARA 

OAlfJAN(JAN l'BRUS 

BUSINESS PLAN (ETR300) : 
STEEL STRUCTURE 

PERKAsA STEEL ENGINEERING SDN BHD 
PREPARED BY: 

SUZAILEY AISHAH BINTI MHD SALIM 

NUR AZMIRA BINTI ZAINUDDIN 

MADELINA COSMAS PANGGIE 

NUR SURIANI BINTI AB RAHMAN 

SALWANI BINTI AHMAD 

PREPARED FOR: 
MR MOHAMMED ZAIN BIN IDRIS 

DATE OF SUBMISSION 

8 OCTOBER 2007 

( 2004169543 ) 

( 2004137430) 

( 2004137455) 

( 2004137423) 

( 2004137510) 



~1~~tRINGSDN RHO 

"Our commitment is as Strong as Steel" 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

As we know, Kedah government has a vision to develop this country same like 

Selangor, Johor and Penang. They have own strategy under their plan to 

complete their mission called Kedah Maju 2010. Absolutely, there have a lot of 

development here. Produce of steel structure products is one of the strategy 

make sure that construction sector look advance, versatile and nice look same as 

construction in other countries like Britain. Steel are one of the important 

materials to complete the government vision. 

Our company is given name Perkasa Steel Engineering SDN BHD. It is suitable 

with the business we would like to begin. The business is producing and market 

steel structures to the contractors in construction project all over the Northern 

side of Peninsular Malaysia. 

We have planned to market our products to the contractors, sub-contractors and 

client. 

Location for the business is at Kedah Area. The reasons we choose this place is 

because the place is near with the steel suppliers. Besides that, the place is 

located at industrial area and far away from resident area. This situation suitable 

for produced steel structure products. 

The administration department has a responsibility to arrange the employees' 

personal such as remuneration, task or job and the all office facilities. The 

administration responsible also in planning the strategies to making the business 

more develop. 

8 



CONTENT PAGE 

INTRODUCTION 

i. Acknowledgement 1-2 

ii. Letter of Submission 3-5 

iii. Loan Application Letter 6-7 

iv. Executive Summary 8-10 

BUSINEES PLAN 

i. Introduction 11 

ii. Purpose of Business Plan 12-14 

iii. Business Plan Briefing 15-16 

iv. Shareholders Agreement 17-20 

v. Business Background 20-21 

vi. Business Logo 22 

vii. Background of Shareholder 23-27 

ADMINISTRATION PLAN 

i. Introduction plan 28 

ii. Administration's Organization, Objective and Target 29 

iii. Vision and Mission 30 

iv. Organization Chart 31 

V. Manpower 32 

vi. Schedule of Task and Responsibilities 33-36 

vii. Remuneration Table 37 

viii. Incentive and Interest of Worker 38-39 

ix. Location 40 

X. Type of Building and Infrastructure 41 

xi. Location Map 42 

xii. Office Layout 43 



xiii. Front View of Our Company 

xiv. List of Office Furniture, Fixture, Fitting 

xv. Administrative Expenditure 

MARKETING PLAN 

i. Marketing Analysis 

ii. Product Concept 

iii. Perkasa Steel Product 

iv. Advantage of Using Perkasa Steel Engineering Product 

V. Target Market 

vi. Market Size 

vii. Market Share 

viii. Competitor 

ix. Strength of Perkasa Steel Sdn Bhd 

X. Weakness of Perkasa Steel Sdn Bhd 

xi. Competitor Strength and Weakness 

xii. Marketing Strategy 

xiii. Income Forecast 

xiv. Marketing Expenses 

xv. Marketing Budget 

OPERATION PLAN 

i. Operation Planning 

ii. Operation Goal 

iii. Services 

iv. Operational Objective 

V. Operation Strategy 

vi. Company Location 

vii. Operation Schedule 

viii. Operation Layout 

ix. Organizational Operational Chart 

X. Operational Chart 

xi. Process Plan 

44 

45-46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52-53 

54 

55-58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63-69 

70-71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

75 

76 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

81-82 

83-84 



xii. Material Requirement 85-90 

xiii. Manpower Requirement 91-92 

xiv. Machine and Equipment 92-94 

xv. Transportation 94-95 

xvi. Operation Overhead 95 

xvii. Operation Budget 96-99 

FINANCIAL PLAN 

i. Introduction 100-101 

ii. Objective of Financial Plan 101-102 

iii. Forecasted Sales and Purchases 103-104 

iv. Administration Budget 105 

V. Marketing Budget 106 

vi. Operation Budget 107 

vii. Project Implementation Cost and Source of Financing 108-109 

viii. Depreciation of Fixed Asset 110-113 

ix. Loan and Hire Purchase Repayment Schedule 114 

X. Pro Forma Cash Flow Statement 115-116 

xi. Pro Forma Income Statement 117 

xii. Pro Forma Balance Sheet 118 

xiii. Forecasted Performance 119 

xiv. Financial Ratio 120-122 

CONCLUSION 123 

APPENDIX 


	PERKASA STEEL ENGINEERING SDN BHD
	EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	INTRODUCTION
	BUSINEES PLAN
	ADMINISTRATION PLAN
	MARKETING PLAN
	OPERATION PLAN
	FINANCIAL PLAN


