

UNJVERSJTJ TEKNOLOGJ MARA CAWANGAN PERLJS

BUSINESS PLAN (ETR300): STEEL STRUCTURE

PERKASA STEEL ENGINEERING SDN BHD

PREPARED BY:

SUZAILEY AISHAH BINTI MHD SALIM	(2004169543)
NUR AZMIRA BINTI ZAINUDDIN	(2004137430)
MADELINA COSMAS PANGGIE	(2004137455)
NUR SURIANI BINTI AB RAHMAN	(2004137423)
SALWANI BINTI AHMAD	(2004137510)

PREPARED FOR:
MR MOHAMMED ZAIN BIN IDRIS

DATE OF SUBMISSION

8 OCTOBER 2007



"Our commitment is as Strong as Steel"

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

As we know, Kedah government has a vision to develop this country same like Selangor, Johor and Penang. They have own strategy under their plan to complete their mission called Kedah Maju 2010. Absolutely, there have a lot of development here. Produce of steel structure products is one of the strategy make sure that construction sector look advance, versatile and nice look same as construction in other countries like Britain. Steel are one of the important materials to complete the government vision.

Our company is given name Perkasa Steel Engineering SDN BHD. It is suitable with the business we would like to begin. The business is producing and market steel structures to the contractors in construction project all over the Northern side of Peninsular Malaysia.

We have planned to market our products to the contractors, sub-contractors and client.

Location for the business is at Kedah Area. The reasons we choose this place is because the place is near with the steel suppliers. Besides that, the place is located at industrial area and far away from resident area. This situation suitable for produced steel structure products.

The administration department has a responsibility to arrange the employees' personal such as remuneration, task or job and the all office facilities. The administration responsible also in planning the strategies to making the business more develop.

TABLE OF CONTENT

	CONTENT	PAGE
INTR	ODUCTION	
i.	Acknowledgement	1-2
ii.	Letter of Submission	3-5
iii.	Loan Application Letter	6-7
iv.	Executive Summary	8-10
BUSI	NEES PLAN	
i.	Introduction	11
ii.	Purpose of Business Plan	12-14
iii.	Business Plan Briefing	15-16
iv.	Shareholders Agreement	17-20
٧.	Business Background	20-21
vi.	Business Logo	22
vii.	Background of Shareholder	23-27
ADM	INISTRATION PLAN	
i.	Introduction plan	28
ii.	Administration's Organization, Objective and Target	29
iii.	Vision and Mission	30
iv.	Organization Chart	31
٧.	Manpower	32
vi.	Schedule of Task and Responsibilities	33-36
vii.	Remuneration Table	37
viii.	Incentive and Interest of Worker	38-39
ix.	Location	40
X.	Type of Building and Infrastructure	41
xi.	Location Map	42
xii.	Office Layout	43

xiii.	Front View of Our Company	44
xiv.	List of Office Furniture, Fixture, Fitting	45-46
XV.	Administrative Expenditure	47
MAR	KETING PLAN	
i.	Marketing Analysis	48
ii.	Product Concept	49
iii.	Perkasa Steel Product	50
iv.	Advantage of Using Perkasa Steel Engineering Product	51
٧.	Target Market	52-53
vi.	Market Size	54
vii.	Market Share	55-58
viii.	Competitor	59
ix.	Strength of Perkasa Steel Sdn Bhd	60
X.	Weakness of Perkasa Steel Sdn Bhd	61
xi.	Competitor Strength and Weakness	62
xii.	Marketing Strategy	63-69
xiii.	Income Forecast	70-71
xiv.	Marketing Expenses	72
XV.	Marketing Budget	73
OPERATION PLAN		
i.	Operation Planning	74
ii.	Operation Goal	75
iii.	Services	75
iv.	Operational Objective	76
V.	Operation Strategy	76
vi.	Company Location	77
vii.	Operation Schedule	78
viii.	Operation Layout	79
ix.	Organizational Operational Chart	80
X.	Operational Chart	81-82
xi.	Process Plan	83-84

xii.	Material Requirement	85-90
xiii.	Manpower Requirement	91-92
xiv.	Machine and Equipment	92-94
XV.	Transportation	94-95
xvi.	Operation Overhead	95
xvii.	Operation Budget	96-99
FINA	NCIAL PLAN	
i.	Introduction	100-101
ii.	Objective of Financial Plan	101-102
iii.	Forecasted Sales and Purchases	103-104
iv.	Administration Budget	105
V.	Marketing Budget	106
vi.	Operation Budget	107
vii.	Project Implementation Cost and Source of Financing	108-109
viii.	Depreciation of Fixed Asset	110-113
ix.	Loan and Hire Purchase Repayment Schedule	114
X.	Pro Forma Cash Flow Statement	115-116
xi.	Pro Forma Income Statement	117
xii.	Pro Forma Balance Sheet	118
xiii.	Forecasted Performance	119
xiv.	Financial Ratio	120-122
CON	CLUSION	123
APPE	NDIX	